No. CDU/186R/34 of 2021-22
Mumbai — 400 032
Date: 08th April 2021

TENDER NOTICE

Wax sealed tenders are invited by the University Engineer, University of Mumbai for the following work:

1 Name of work : Internal Painting of Ratnagiri sub centre building
(phase 1) of Vidyanagari campus, University of
Mumbai, Mumbai- 400 098.

2 Cost put to tender : 2,64,558.00/-
3 Cost of Tender form : Rs. 224/- (200 + GST) only
4 Issuing of tender form : 08th April 2021 From 11:00 AM
5 Last date for submission of tender form : 15th April 2021 before 3:00 PM
6 Place and time for payment of tender form : University cash counter, Examination House, 2"
fees floor, Room no-45 Vidyanagari Campus.
OR

University cash counter, Room No. 12, Gr. Floor, Fort
Campus Building, Churchgate.

OR

Director office, Ratnagiri Sub-Centre, University of
Mumbai, P-61, M.1.D.C., Mirjole, Ratnagiri 415639,
Maharashtra, India

7 Place and time of availability of ‘Tender’ : Office of University Engineer, Dr. Ambedkar Bhavan,
1* floor, Vidyanagari Campus, University of Mumbai.
OR
Director office, Ratnagiri Sub-Centre, University of
Mumbai, P-61, M.1.D.C., Mirjole, Ratnagiri 415639,
Maharashtra

8 Place for submission of ‘Tender’ : Office of University Engineer, Dr. Ambedkar Bhavan,
1% floor, Vidyanagari Campus.

9 Mode of payment of R.M.D. : R.M.D. will be 4% of work will be deducted in bill
and return after defect liability period expired

10 Work duration : 15 days after issue of work order

11 Defect liability period : 1 Year

The blank tender form (Schedule “B””) must be submitted and details such as (i) Tender Fee Receipt No. &
Date must invariably be written on it.

Due to pandemic situation, outside Mumbai contractors can submit the tender via courier to the mentioned
above address (8). Tender to be reached office before last date of submission. Any delay in courier services will not
be entertained by department

The contractor in the field should be PWD registered. The rates are excluding all the taxes like GST. Any
over writing in tender document leads to rejection of tender.

Please note that, if any damages are done to electrical wiring, cabling etc. and internal, external pipeline
during the repairing work shall be rectified /replaced by the contractor immediately at his own expense.

The selected contractor will have to execute an agreement on Rs. 500/- Stamp paper. University of Mumbai
will not be responsible for any postal delay/loss in transit.

University Engineer, University of Mumbai reserves the right to reject all the tenders or any tender without
assigning any reasons therefore and to relax or waive any of the condition stipulated in any of the tender that may be
issued wherever necessary.

University Engineer
University of Mumbai



SCHEDULE 'B'

Name of work : Internal Painting of Ratnagiri subcentre building(phase 1) of Vidyanagari campus, University of
Mumbai, Mumbai- 400 098.

Sr.
No.

Item
No.

Description

Unit

Rate

Add 5% in
rate For
Corporation
Areas

Quantityj

Amount

36.19

Scrapping the old plastered internal
surface with sand paper and coating the
entire surface with mixture of whiting or
glue and linseed oil including scaffolding
etc. complete as directed.

Square
Metre

33

34.65

1520

52,668.00

35.21

Providing and applying priming coat on
concrete/ masonary/ Asbestos Cement
plastered surfaces including scaffolding
if necessary, preparing the surface by
thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and
other foreign matter and sand papering
as required etc. complete.

Square
Metre

34

35.7

1520

54,264.00

32.34

Providing and applying two coat of wall
care putty on plastered surface and
ceiling and walls to prepare surface even
and smooth of approved make, etc.
complete.

Square
Metre

87

91.35

520

47,502.00

36.12

Providing and applying plastic emulsion
paint of approved quality, colour and
shade to old and new surfaces in two
coats including scaffolding, preparing
the surface. (excluding the primer
coat)etc. complete.

Square
Metre

69

72.45

1520

1,10,124.00

Total Rs

Add 12% GST Rs.
add 0.5% labour insurance

Total Rs.

2,64,558.00

31,746.96
1,322.79

2,97,627.75

University Engineer
(University of Mumbai)




	Tender notice_internal painting ratnagiri_revised-signed
	Internal painting_Ratnagiri campus-signed

