

No. CDU/186R/34 of 2021-22

Mumbai – 400 032 Date: 08th April 2021

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Wax sealed tenders are invited by the University Engineer, University of Mumbai for the following work:

1 Name of work Internal Painting of Ratnagiri sub centre building

(phase 1) of Vidyanagari campus, University of

Mumbai, Mumbai- 400 098.

2 Cost put to tender 2,64,558.00/-

3 Cost of Tender form Rs. 224/-(200 + GST) only

08th April 2021 From 11:00 AM Issuing of tender form

5 Last date for submission of tender form 15th April 2021 before 3:00 PM

Place and time for payment of tender form

fees

 $2^{nd}$ University cash counter, Examination House,

floor, Room no-45 Vidyanagari Campus.

University cash counter, Room No. 12, Gr. Floor, Fort

Campus Building, Churchgate.

Director office, Ratnagiri Sub-Centre, University of Mumbai, P-61, M.I.D.C., Mirjole, Ratnagiri 415639,

Maharashtra, India

7 Place and time of availability of 'Tender' Office of University Engineer, Dr. Ambedkar Bhavan,

1st floor, Vidyanagari Campus, University of Mumbai.

Director office, Ratnagiri Sub-Centre, University of Mumbai, P-61, M.I.D.C., Mirjole, Ratnagiri 415639,

Maharashtra

Place for submission of 'Tender' Office of University Engineer, Dr. Ambedkar Bhavan,

1<sup>st</sup> floor, Vidyanagari Campus.

Mode of payment of R.M.D. R.M.D. will be 4% of work will be deducted in bill

and return after defect liability period expired

10 Work duration 15 days after issue of work order

11 Defect liability period 1 Year

The blank tender form (Schedule "B") must be submitted and details such as (i) Tender Fee Receipt No. & Date must invariably be written on it.

Due to pandemic situation, outside Mumbai contractors can submit the tender via courier to the mentioned above address (8). Tender to be reached office before last date of submission. Any delay in courier services will not be entertained by department

The contractor in the field should be PWD registered. The rates are excluding all the taxes like GST. Any over writing in tender document leads to rejection of tender.

Please note that, if any damages are done to electrical wiring, cabling etc. and internal, external pipeline during the repairing work shall be rectified /replaced by the contractor immediately at his own expense.

The selected contractor will have to execute an agreement on Rs. 500/- Stamp paper. University of Mumbai will not be responsible for any postal delay/loss in transit.

University Engineer, University of Mumbai reserves the right to reject all the tenders or any tender without assigning any reasons therefore and to relax or waive any of the condition stipulated in any of the tender that may be issued wherever necessary.

> **University Engineer** University of Mumbai



## **SCHEDULE 'B'**

Name of work: Internal Painting of Ratnagiri subcentre building(phase 1) of Vidyanagari campus, University of Mumbai, Mumbai- 400 098.

Sr. No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Rate	Add 5% in rate For Corporation Areas	Quantity	Amount
1	36.19	Scrapping the old plastered internal surface with sand paper and coating the entire surface with mixture of whiting or glue and linseed oil including scaffolding etc. complete as directed.	Square Metre	33	34.65	1520	52,668.00
2	35.21	Providing and applying priming coat on concrete/ masonary/ Asbestos Cement plastered surfaces including scaffolding if necessary, preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and sand papering as required etc. complete.	Square Metre	34	35.7	1520	54,264.00
3	32.34	Providing and applying two coat of wall care putty on plastered surface and ceiling and walls to prepare surface even and smooth of approved make, etc. complete.	Square Metre	87	91.35	520	47,502.00
4	36.12	Providing and applying plastic emulsion paint of approved quality, colour and shade to old and new surfaces in two coats including scaffolding, preparing the surface. (excluding the primer coat)etc. complete.	Square Metre	69	72.45	1520	1,10,124.00

Total Rs 2,64,558.00

Add 12% GST Rs. 31,746.96

add 0.5% labour insurance 1,322.79

Total Rs. 2,97,627.75

University Engineer (University of Mumbai)